

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 9 5 7 O F 2 0 0 8

A R U N A B A G R I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P R A K A S H B A G R I Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with I.A. No. 2 (Application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 12 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P a r a m j it Singh P atwali a, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jayas ree Singh, Adv. for
M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for a short
adjournment on the ground that there is a possibility
of amicable settlement between the parties. List on 19. 1 . 2 0 0 9

We direct the parties to appear in the Court on the said date.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master